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PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1929-1930.

SUMMARY of CERTIFIED STATEMENTS of LIABILITIES as on 3lst Marcm, 1930, as
rendered by respective Departments in terms of Section 46 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926.

CONSOLIDATED FUND, ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT.
Cwil Last - — PeErMANENT CHARGES.

Native purposes .. .. .. . .. .. ..
Under special Acts :— £ s

Appropriation Act, 1926, Section 15 .. .. .. 56 9
Auctioneers Act, 1928, Section 42 .. .. .. .. 310
Defence Act, 1909 .. .. .. .. .. 2 3
Education Act, 1914 .. .. .. .. . 2,822 10
Family Allowances Act, 1926 . .. . .. 86 3
Finance Act, 1925, Section 8 .. .. .. .. 50 11
Finance Act, 1928, Section 7 .. .. 5,368 14
Hospitals and Charitable Instltutlons Act, 1926 .. .. 25,892 14
National Provident Fund Act, 1926, Sectlon 42 (2) .. .. 3,924 0
National Provident Fund Act, 1926, Section 70 .. .. 498 0O
New Zealand University Amendment Act, 1914 .. .. 4,616 5
Pensions Act, 1926— £ s d

Old-age Pensions .. . . .. 16013 6

Widows’ Pensions .. .. .. .. 244 210

Miners’ Pensions . . .. .. 117 6

Pensions for the Blind .. .. .. 11 2 6
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427 6
Slaughtering and Inspection Act, 1908 . .. .. 2,052 19
Stock Act, 1908 . . . .. .. 3,578 9
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War Pensions Act 1915 .. .. .. .. .. 361 14

Refunds of Revenue :—
Stamp and Death Duties .. .. 3,967 9
Registration and other I‘ees—Buths, Deaths, and Marrlages .. 2 2
Miscellaneous Revenue .. . .. .. 010
Territorial Revenue . .. 964 12
Recoveries on account of expendlture of prekus years .. 17 16
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Vorgs.

Legislative Departments

Prime Minister’s Department ..

Treasury Department

National Provident and Fnendly Societies Department

Land and Income Tax Department

Stamp Duties Department

Public Buildings

Government and other Domains

Maintenance and Repairs to Roads

Maintenance of Irrigation-works &e.

Native Department ..

Department of External Affairs

Cook Islands

Department of Industries and Commerce

Department of Justice

Prisons Department ..

Crown Law Office

Police Department

Mines Department .. .

Department of Internal Aﬁalrs

Audit Department

Public Service Commissioner’s Office

Printing and Stationery Department

Mental Hospitals Department . .

Department of Health

Naval Defence .

Defence Department ..

Customs Department

Marine Department ..

Department of Labour

Department of Lands and Survey

Scenery Preservation .

Valuation Department

Electoral Department

Department of Agriculture ..

Department of Tourist and Health Resorts

Department of Education .

Department of Scientific and Industnal Research

Transport Department .. .. .. .. .. ..

Unauthorized Expenditure— £ s d
Internal Affairs Department .. .. .. .. 1011 1
Education Department .. .. .. .. .. 900 0 O

Tocal Bodies Empowering (Relief of Unemployment) Amendment Act, 1928, Section 3

Total, Ordinary Revenue Account

£
295

49,741

4,952
3,793

1,168
1,284
13,825
670
14,695

4,048
1,245
1,311

2,667

308
3,740
8,026

1,927
1,990
922,786
323
196
8,510
8,744
10,384
13,388
23,482
3,063
3,171
1,810
5,521

1,867
192
36,016
6,619
23,695
5,731
374

910
11,651
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