PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1929-1930.

SUMMARY of CERTIFIED STATEMENTS of LIABILITIES as on 31st March, 1930, as rendered by respective Departments in terms of Section 46 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926.

CONSOLIDATED	FUND,	ORDINARY	REVENUE	ACCOUNT.			
	PERMANENT CHARGES.						

CONS	OLIDATE	D FUND	, ORDINA	RY R	EVENUE A	CCOUNT.		
Civil List:—		PERMA	NENT CH	ARGES				£ s. d.
Native purposes								295 8 10
Under special Acts:—						£ s.	d.	
Appropriation Act, 192					• •	56 9	3	
Auctioneers Act, 1928,	Section 42	2				3 10	0	
Defence Act, 1909	• •					2 3	4	
Education Act, 1914						2,822 10	2	
Family Allowances Act						86 3	. 0	
Finance Act, 1925, Sect	tion 8					50 11	0	
Finance Act, 1928, Sect	tion 7			• •		5,368 14	6	
Hospitals and Charitab						25,892 14	0	
National Provident Fun						3,924 0	0	
National Provident Fur					• •	498 0		
New Zealand University	y Amendn	nent Act	, 1914	• •		4,616 5	8	
Pensions Act, 1926—					£ s. d.			
Old-age Pensions	• •		• • •	• •	160 13 6			
Widows' Pensions		• •	• •	• •	244 2 10			
Miners' Pensions				• •	11 7 6			
Pensions for the Bl	lind	• •	• •		11 2 6	40= 0		
Cilca di Cara di Taran		1000				427 6	4	
Slaughtering and Inspe	ction Act,	1908	• •	• •	• •	2,052 19	7	
Stock Act, 1908 War Pensions Act, 1915		• •	• •		• •	3,578 9	2	
War Pensions Act, 1915)	• •	• •		• •	361 14	1	40 541 10 1
D.f., 1 f. D							_	49,741 10 1
Refunds of Revenue:-	0//					9 007 0	e.	
Stamp and Death Dutie						3,967 9	2	
Registration and other Miscellaneous Revenue					_	$\begin{array}{ccc} 2 & 2 \\ 0 & 10 \end{array}$	6	
Territorial Revenue		• •	••	• •	• •	964 12	2	
Recoveries on account of	·· of ownondi	ture of r	··		• •	17 16	5	
necoveries on account (or expendi	ture or L	nevious y	ears	• •	17 10	υ	4,952 10 3
			Votes.					4,302 10 3
Legislative Departments	• •		VOIES.					3,793 4 3
Prime Minister's Department		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	35 9 0
Treasury Department		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	1,168 13 10
National Provident and Frie		aties De		• •	• •	• •	• •	1,284 2 11
Land and Income Tax Depa					• •	• •	• •	13,825 18 2
Stamp Duties Department		• •		• •	• •	• •	• •	670 9 0
Public Buildings	• •	••	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	14,695 19 2
Government and other Dom	oing		••	• •	• •	• •	• •	171 6 4
Maintenance and Repairs to	Roada	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	4,048 11 11
Maintenance of Irrigation-w	orlea dea	• •	• •	• •		• •	• •	1,245 13 2
Native Department			• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	1,311 0 10
Department of External Aff		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	53 16 5
Λ ⁻ 1 T 1 1		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	2,667 7 3
Department of Industries ar	 d Commo	TOO.	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	308 9 11
Department of Industries at Department of Justice			• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	3,740 2 6
Prisons Department		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	8,026 15 3
Crown Law Office	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	16 14 7
TO 11 TO	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	1,927 11 8
	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	1,990 12 7
Mines Department Department of Internal Affa	ira	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	22,786 15 0
. ~		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	323 7 9
Audit Department Public Service Commissioner	r's Office	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	196 16 1
Printing and Stationery Dep		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	8,510 15 10
Mental Hospitals Department		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	8,744 3 8
Department of Health		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	10,384 1 1
37 3 35 4	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	13,388 6 7
	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	
Defence Department Customs Department	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	$23,482 6 4 \\ 3,063 19 1$
	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	3,171 18 8
Marine Department	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	
Department of Lands and S		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	
Department of Lands and S		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	5,521 5 1 78 0 1
Scenery Preservation	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	
Valuation Department	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	,
Electoral Department	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	192 0 7
Department of Agriculture			• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	36,016 12 1
Department of Tourist and	пеани Ке	SOLTS	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	6,619 10 11
Department of Education	 I Industri	 al Dagan	nah	• •	• •	• •	• •	23,695 15 4
Department of Scientific and				• •	• •	••	• •	5,731 11 7
Transport Department		• •	• •	• •	• •	· · ·		374 7 0
Unauthorized Expenditure—						£ s.	d.	
Internal Affairs Department		• •	• •	• •	• •	10 11	1	
Education Department	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	900 0	0	010 11 1
Total Pading Pro	Dollat at t	Tnom=1	-mon4\ A-	non-1	ont Ast 100	ng Gaatia-	<u>-</u>	910 11 1
Local Bodies Empowering (1	rener or C	nempio	ушень) А1	пенап	ient Act, 192	40, section	J	11,651 5 11
							_	
Total, Ord	ling wer Dar	zonno A	eeun+				,	304,493 1 1